504705814 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLUMUYIWA M. DUROJAIYE	04/12/2014
DAVID ABZARIAN	04/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15855970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5538USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MS-Assignment#page1.tif source=MS-Assignment#page2.tif source=MS-Assignment#page3.tif source=MS-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504705814 REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0313

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: Attomey Docket No.:	***************************************
	·	
		· DERMINION
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/12/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Olumuyiwa M Durojaiye	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355661.01
	Attorney Docket No.:	MS1-5538USC1
David Abzarian	("ASSIGNOR	") am the original
inventor or an original joint inventor	of subject matter ("INVEN	TION") disclosed and/o
claimed in a patent application entitl		
CLASSIFICATION OF TOUCH I	INPUT AS BEING UNINTENDE	D OR INTENDED
("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed. ASSIGNOS	R hereby authorizes, and re	equests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal repre	sentatives, of the Law and	Corporate Affairs
	Corporation, One Microso	
	SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENT	
here in parentheses (fil	ed on July 26, 2016 and c	given Application
No. 10/220,250 b	y the following Office <u>US –</u>	<u>United States</u>
ratent and Tragemark (filing date, and Office,	<u>Office</u>) this APPLICATION's when known:	Application No.,
ming water, and winee,	agiicht wildagil'	
was filed on	and was o	given Application
	y the following Office " <u>US</u>	
Patent and Trademark (Office";	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa	shington Corporation, on	behalf of itself and
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"		
entire and exclusive rights, title an		
INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
therefrom, such as continuing appli	•	•
States, its territories, and all foreign	countries ("APPLICATION E	DERIVATIVES"));
ASSICNIOD harabal.	neisone and consistent	გერერე გონგელი და გის და გის
ASSIGNOR hereby author REPRESENTATIVES to insert the A		
following table for any APPLICATION		
ş	g Date Offic	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: Attorney Docket No.:	MS1- 5538US C1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR; the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	09/12/2214
Inventor's Signature	Date
David Abzarian	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)